
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:877
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
DISPENSARIES IN UTTAR PRADESH
BALIRAM;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Homoeopathic, Ayurvedic and Allopathic dispensaries under CGHS functioning in Uttar Pradesh at present, location-wise;

(b) whether medicines are available in all these dispensaries;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether there is any proposal to open more such dispensaries in the State during the next two years;

(e) if so, the details thereof, location-wise ; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T.
SHANMUGAM)

(a) Information is available in attached statement at Annexure - I

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The question does not arise, in view of (b) above.

(d) to (f) Due to financial/resource constraints, it is not possible to open any new dispensary at present.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.877 FOR 29.02.2000

ANNEXURE - I

Locationof CGHS dispensaries in Uttar Pradesh.

 City  Location

Allahabad 1. 41, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Allahabad    Allopathic
  2. 2/6, Drumund Road, Allahabad     -do-
  3. 1130-1130A,Kalyani Devi, Allahabad    -do-
  4. 9, Bank Road, Allahabad     -do-
  5. Kendrachal Colony, Dhumarganj, Allahabad   -do-
  6. Bansidhar Market, Uncha Mandi, Allahabad   -do-
  7. 7-97, Industrial Area Colony, NAINI,Allahabad   -do-
  8. Sangam Place, ADA Building No.2 Clive Road, Allahabad One Homoeopathy
          & one Ayurvedic

Lucknow  1. Mewa Nursery, 372/12, Nishat Ganj, Lucknow   Allopathic
  2. Skylark Building, N.K. Road, Lucknow    -do-
  3. 21, Patel Nagar, Alam Bagh, Lucknow    -do-
  4. Nakhas Market, Lucknow     One Allopathic &
          one Unani
  5. 70, Mall Avenue, Lucknow     One Allopathic &
          one Ayurvedic
  6. Sector 8, Aliganj, ESI/10, Sitapur Rd. Yogna, Lucknow Allopathic
  7. Pratap Bagh, Lucknow      Homoeopathic
  8. N.K. Road, Lucknow      Polyclinic


Kanpur  1. 126/T/9, Govind Nagar, Kanpur    Allopathic
  2. 110/58, R.K. Nagar, Kanpur     -do-
  3. 15/45, A & B Civil Lines, Kanpur    -do-
  4. E/15, Khapra Mahal, Kanpur     -do-
  5. 89, Gandhigram, Kanpur     -do-
  6. 128/123 H Block, Kidwai Nagar, Kanpur   -do-
  7. 117/H-2/183, Pandu Nagar, Kanpur    -do-
  8. 2A/186, Azad Nagar, Kanpur     -do-
  9. 155/Z-1, Barra, Kanpur     -do-
  10.126/T/9, Govind Nagar, Kanpur    One Homeopathic &
          one Ayurvedic
  11.15/45, A & V, Civil Line, Kanpur    Homoeopathic

Meerut  1. 171/V, Abu Lane, Meerut Cantt.    One Allopathic &
          one Ayurvedic
  2. 154 Wester Kutchery Road, Vijaynagar, Meerut   One Allopathic &
          one Homeopathic
  3. 124 Avas Vikas Colony, Mohanpur, Meerut   Allopathic
  4. Lukha Nagar, Meerut      -do-
  5. Kanker Khera, Meerut      -do-
  6. S.K. Road, Meerut      -do-
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